505328602 02/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5375383

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
VISTADELTEK, LLC				07/14/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:		T SYSTEMS PTE, LTD.			
Street Address:	8 JURONG TOWN HALL ROAD, #24-05				
Internal Address:	JTC SUMMIT				
City:	SINGAPORE				
State/Country:	SINGAPORE				
Postal Code:	018981				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 6				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 61		185829			
Application Number: 613		303460			
Patent Number: 84		96029			
Application Number: 139		923939			
Application Number: 14		037854			
PCT Number:	US	2010037922			
	I				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	```	0)226-8395			
		e e-mail address first; if that f that is unsuccessful, it will			
Phone:		2) 703-6300			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ocket@dykema.com			
-		KEMA GOSSETT P.L.L.C.			
Address Line 1: 111		CONGRESS BLVD., SUITE 1800			
Address Line 2: ATT		TN: MICHAEL P. ADAMS			
Address Line 4:	AU	ISTIN, TEXAS 78701			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	115933-000094			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MICHAEL P. ADAMS			
SIGNATURE:		/Michael P. Adams/	/Michael P. Adams/		
DATE SIGNED:		02/14/2019			

505328602

PATENT REEL: 048330 FRAME: 0650

Total Attachments: 3			
source=Assignment - Fluid Delivery i-Block System#page1.tif			
source=Assignment - Fluid Delivery i-Block System#page2.tif			
source=Assignment - Fluid Delivery i-Block System#page3.tif			

ASSIGNMENT FOR U.S. PATENT NO. 8,496,029

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, VistadelTek, LLC, a California corporation having a place of business at 5605 Vista Del Mar, Yorba Linda, California 92887, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Compart Systems Pte, Ltd., having a place of business at JTC Summit, 8 Jurong Town Hall Road, #24-05, Singapore, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the following applications for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/185,829 filed June 10, 2009 and titled EXTREME FLOW RATE AND/OR HIGH TEMPERATURE FLUID DELIVERY SUBSTRATES,

U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/303,460 filed February 11, 2010 and titled EXTREME FLOW RATE AND/OR HIGH TEMPERATURE FLUID DELIVERY SUBSTRATES,

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/796,979, filed June 9, 2010 and titled EXTREME FLOW RATE AND/OR HIGH TEMPERATURE FLUID DELIVERY SUBSTRATES, now U.S. Patent No. 8,496,029.

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/923,939, filed June 21, 2013 and titled EXTREME FLOW RATE AND/OR HIGH TEMPERATURE FLUID DELIVERY SUBSTRATES, and

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/037,854, filed September 26, 2013 and titled EXTREME FLOW RATE AND/OR HIGH TEMPERATURE FLUID DELIVERY SUBSTRATES,

and in and to said applications and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions, including

PCT Patent Application Serial Number PCT/US2010/37922 filed June 9, 2010 and titled EXTREME FLOW RATE AND/OR HIGH TEMPERATURE FLUID DELIVERY SUBSTRATES,

Chinese Patent Application Number 201080025900.1 filed June 9, 2010 and titled EXTREME FLOW RATE AND/OR HIGH TEMPERATURE FLUID DELIVERY SUBSTRATES, now Chinese Patent No. ZL201080025900.1, Hong Kong Patent Application Number 13104551.8 filed April 15, 2013

1107

PATENT REEL: 048330 FRAME: 0652 and titled EXTREME FLOW RATE AND/OR HIGH TEMPERATURE FLUID DELIVERY SUBSTRATES, now Hong Kong Patent No. 1177552,

South Korean Patent Application Number 10-2011-7029313 filed June 9, 2010 and titled EXTREME FLOW RATE AND/OR HIGH TEMPERATURE FLUID DELIVERY SUBSTRATES, now South Korean Patent No. 10-1779849,

Singapore Patent Application Number 201108520-6 filed June 9, 2010 and titled EXTREME FLOW RATE AND/OR HIGH TEMPERATURE FLUID DELIVERY SUBSTRATES, now Singapore Patent No. 176152, and

Taiwanese Patent Application Number 099118759 filed June 9, 2010 and titled EXTREME FLOW RATE AND/OR HIGH TEMPERATURE FLUID DELIVERY SUBSTRATES, now Taiwanese Patent No. 1534922,

and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past, present, and future infringement and recover all available remedies;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, said Assignor agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to said Assignor relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

PATENT REEL: 048330 FRAME: 0653

NO

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by said Assignor and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by said Assignor.

Dated: Ju ly-14,

VistadelTek, LLC (Assignor)

Said Assignee does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment and transfer of all the rights, title and interest enumerated above, including but not limited to the right to priority and the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement and recover all available remedies.

Accepted by:

By:

(Assignee)

Date

Signature

SHORN WANS

Printed Name of Signor

DIRECTOR

Title/Authority of Signor

4830-2471-8445.1 ID\ADAMS, MICHAEL - 115933\000020

16 July 2018.

RECORDED: 02/14/2019